Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECC



T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt.. No.: ATH-0100

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Aman Singla Andrew M. Davidson		Name: Atheros Communications, Inc.		PT 97		
	Michael Fine Kevin Hayes /D-/8-0 Indicate Michael Fine Kevin Hayes		Street Address: 529 Almanor Av		11017 U.S. PTO 10/273497		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			City/State/Zip: Sunnyvale, CA 94085				
	☐ Yes ☒ No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed?	ij		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		☐ Yes ⊠ No				
			,				
Exe	ecution Date: _10/15/2002_		10/243494	/ -			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/18/2002							
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
	Name:						
	Jeanette S. Harms Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 San Jose, CA 95110-1017		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8.	Deposit account number: 50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: ATH-0100)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Jeanette S. Harms			October 18,	2002		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
6 /DA	0/2002 TDT071 00000183 500574 10273492						

%1 FC:8021 40.00 CH € /

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Aman Singla of 34355 Eucalyptus Terrace Fremont, CA 94555

Andrew M. Davidson of 5334 Alan Avenue San Jose, CA 95124

Michael Fine of 44 Cumberland Street San Francisco, CA 94110

Kevin Hayes of 1236 Kern Ct. Mountain View, CA 94040

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Atheros Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 529 Almanor Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

METHOD FOR ORGANIZING VIRTUAL NETWORKS WHILE OPTIMIZING SECURITY

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

١

ı

Executed this 15th day of October	, 2002.	Aman Singla
	WITN	NESS:
Executed this 15 A day of October	, 2002.	Signature Andrew M. Davidson
	WITM	
Executed this $\frac{15^{+h}}{6}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ cobe	, 2002.	Michael Fine
	WITN	Signature/
Executed this 5 day of October	_, 2002.	Kevin Hayes The Signature
	WITN	Signature

1

RECORDED: 10/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013415 FRAME: 0453